Tasks 1 (Buildings and Grounds Services - Treasure 

Island and Yerba Buena Island): 

Total compensation for all services under the Professional 
Services Agreement’s Scope of Services (Buildings and 
Grounds Services - Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island) 
shall not exceed Eight Hundred and Thirty Thousand Dollars 
($830,000) for any given year and shall be payable upon 
invoice.   

Tasks 2 (Parks and Open Space Services - Treasure 
Island and Yerba Buena Island): 

Total compensation for all services under the Professional 
Services Agreement’s Scope of Services (Parks and Open 
Space Services - Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island) 
shall not exceed Five Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($525,000) for any given year and shall be payable 
upon invoice.   
Tasks 3 (As-Needed Services):  

Total compensation for all as-needed services under the 
Professional Services Agreement’s Scope of Services (As-
Needed Services) shall not exceed Three Hundred Thousand

[...]

Services for Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island Parks and Open Spaces; and iii. As Needed 
Security Services) that the City, in his or her sole discretion, concludes has been satisfactorily 
performed. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed Five Million and Six Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($5,600,000.00). The breakdown of charges associated with this Agreement 
appears in Appendix B: “Calculation of Charges – Task 1: Buildings and Grounds Security 
Services for Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island; Task 2: Security Services for Treasure Island 
and Yerba Buena Island Parks and Open Spaces;

[...]

Tasks 1 (Buildings and Grounds Services - Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island): 

Total compensation for all services under the Professional Services Agreement’s Scope of 

Services (Buildings and Grounds Services - Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island) shall 

not exceed Eight Hundred and Thirty Thousand Dollars ($830,000) for any given year and 

shall be payable upon invoice.   

Invoices will be issued against specific Task Orders issued by TIDA for services under 

Task 1 - Buildings and Grounds Services - Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island. 

Tasks 2 (Parks and Open Space Services - Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island): 

Total compensation for all services under the Professional Services Agreement’s Scope of 

Services (Parks and Open Space Services - Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island) shall not 

exceed Five Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($525,000) for any given year and 

shall be payable upon invoice.   

Invoices will be issued against specific Task Orders issued by TIDA for services under 

Task 2 - Parks and Open Space Services - Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island. 

Tasks 3 (As-Needed Services):

[...]

Services will provide unarmed security patrol of buildings and grounds on Treasure and Yerba 

Buena Islands seven days per week, 24 hours per day, commencing June 17, 2024 through 

June 30, 2027 with two options to renew the Professional Services Agreement for a period of 

two years each option, for an amount not to exceed Five Million and Six Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($5,600,000) over the Term of the agreement; and, 

WHEREAS, Over the past 2 years, Treasure Island has opened 4 new housing 

buildings, along with new parks and open spaces attracting more residents and visitors to 

Treasure Island while SFPD’s presence on the island has remained static due to ongoing